

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6750 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE & CUS.CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANAND ZENNER CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.K.Kaul,adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma,adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed statement of case and copy has
been served on the respondents. Respondent has not
filed the statement of case even now. Hence, place the
matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar