

ü
ITEM NO.18

Court No.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6750 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE & CUS.CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ANAND ZENNER CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondents is restrained to file
statement of case. At the time of final hearing, the consequences
may be given effect to.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master